Compact cylinder, double-acting, inches ADN
TOC Bookmark
Compact cylinder, double-acting, inches ADN
Key features
Type codes
Datasheet
Technical data
Materials

010 Temperature range [°F]
S6 Heat-resistant seals max. 248 °F
Type codes
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/07
Compact cylinder, double-acting, inches ADN
Datasheet
General technical data
Piston Ø 1/2" 5/8" 3/4" 1" 1 1/4" 1 5/8" 2" 2 1/2"
Stroke 0.039 ... 11.811 in 0.039 ... 15.748 in
Based on standard ISO 21287
Design Piston
Piston rod
Profile barrel
Mode of operation Double-acting
Pneumatic connection 10-32 UNF-2B 1/8 NPT
Piston rod thread
[I] Inside 4-48 UNF-2B 8-36 UNF-2B 10-32 UNF-2B 5/16-24 UNF-2B 3/8-24 UNF-2B
[A] Outside 10-32 UNF-2A 5/16-24 UNF-2A 3/8-24 UNF-2A 1/2-20 UNF-2A
Cushioning Elastic cushioning rings/plates at both ends
Position sensing Via proximity switch
Type of mounting Either:
With through-hole
With female thread
With accessories
Mounting position Any
Operating and environmental conditions
Piston Ø 1/2" 5/8" 3/4" 1" 1 1/4" 1 5/8" 2" 2 1/2"
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on the operating/pilot medium Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Operating pressure in MPa
0.1 ... 1 0.06 ... 1
[S2] Through piston rod 0.15 ... 1 0.13 ... 1 0.12 ... 1 0.1 ... 1 0.08 ... 1
[S6] Heat-resistant seals 0.1 ... 1 0.06 ... 1
Operating pressure in bar
1 ... 10 0.6 ... 10
[S2] Through piston rod 1.5 ... 10 1.3 ... 10 1.2 ... 10 1 ... 10 0.8 ... 10
[S6] Heat-resistant seals 1 ... 10 0.6 ... 10
Operating pressure in psi
14.5 ... 145 8.7... 145
[S2] Through piston rod 21.8 ... 145 18.9 ... 145 17.4 ... 145 14.5 ... 145 11.6 ... 145
[S6] Heat-resistant seals 14.5 ... 145 8.7... 145
Ambient temperature1)
–4 ... 176 °F
[S6] Heat-resistant seals 32 ... 248 °F
Corrosion resistance class CRC 2) 2 - Moderate corrosion stress
1)	 Note operating range of proximity switches.
2) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
Weight
Piston Ø 1/2" 5/8" 3/4" 1" 1 1/4" 1 5/8" 2" 2 1/2"
Basic weight at 0 stroke 0.15 lb 0.16 lb 0.26 lb 0.31 lb 0.53 lb 0.69 lb 1.08 lb 1.44 lb
Additional weight per 0.4 mm stroke 0.02 lb 0.03 lb 0.04 lb 0.05 lb 0.06 lb 0.07 lb 0.1 lb 0.12 lb
Moving mass at 0 stroke 0.02 lb 0.03 lb 0.06 lb 0.1 lb 0.12 lb 0.16 lb 0.28 lb 0.36 lb
Additional moving mass per 0.4 mm stroke 0.01 lb 0.01 lb 0.01 lb 0.01 lb 0.02 lb 0.02 lb 0.03 lb 0.03 lb
Materials
Piston Ø 1/2" 5/8" 3/4" 1" 1 1/4" 1 5/8" 2" 2 1/2"
Cover material Anodised wrought aluminium alloy
Cylinder barrel material Smooth-anodised wrought aluminium alloy
Piston rod material High-alloy steel
Flange screws material Steel
Dynamic seals material TPE-U(PU)
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B1/B2-L
Datasheet
Technical data
Materials
52025/07 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Compact cylinder, double-acting, inches ADN
Datasheet
H- - Note
These specifications represent the
maximum values that can be